IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

in re:)	Chapter /	
)		
NEW WEI, INC., et al.)	Case No. 15-02741	
)		
Debtor(s).)		
	OTICE OF TRANS SUANT TO F.R.B.	SFER OF CLAIM P. RULE 3001(e)(2)	
The undersigned hereby provides Notice of Transfer of Claim in the above-referenced bankruptcy proceeding. Claim number 1142, in the amount of \$18,228.35, has been transferred from Transferor to Transferee, with evidence of such transfer attached hereto as Exhibit A.			
<u>Transferee:</u>		<u>Transferor</u> :	
Guaranteed Claim Funding LLO P.O. Box 735491 Chicago, IL 60673-5491	C	AA Fluid Power Services, Inc.	
Dated: September 2, 2024	В	/s/ Nathalie Sar y: Nathalie Sar, Manager Guaranteed Claim Funding LLC	

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIM

AA Fluid Power Services, Inc. (the "Seller") is the original filer of a claim or claims in In re: WALTER ENERGY, INC, Case No. 15-02741, United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Alabama (the "Claim").

Seller, for value received, has knowingly decided to sell, transfer and assign any and all interest in the Claim to Guaranteed Claim Funding LLC (the "Buyer").

Seller grants all right, title and interest, including any funds that may be generated, in the Claim to Buyer pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement between Seller and Buyer. (the "Agreement").

Seller has performed their obligations under the Agreement, and all representations and warranties of the Seller are true and correct.

Seller waives its right to receive notice under Rule 3001 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, waives any objection to the transfer of claim to Buyer on the books and records of the Debtor and the Bankruptcy Court, and consents to the substitution of Seller by Buyer for all purposes in the Bankruptcy Case with respect to the Claim.

By:	Jim Langley Jim Langley (Jun 13, 2022 13:14 CDT)

Creditor: AA Fluid Power Services, Inc.

Authorized Signatory

² Including jointly-administered cases: the Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Walter Energy, Inc. (9953); Atlantic Development and Capital, LLC (8121); Atlantic Leaseco, LLC (5308); Blue Creek Coal Sales, Inc. (6986); Blue Creek Energy, Inc. (0986); J.W. Walter, Inc. (0648); Jefferson Warrior Railroad Company, Inc. (3200); Jim Walter Homes, LLC (4589); Jim Walter Resources, Inc. (1186); Maple Coal Co., LLC (6791); Sloss-Sheffield Steel & Iron Company (4884); SP Machine, Inc. (9945); Taft Coal Sales & Associates, Inc. (8731); Tuscaloosa Resources, Inc. (4869); V Manufacturing Company (9790); Walter Black Warrior Basin LLC (5973); Walter Coke, Inc. (9791); Walter Energy Holdings, LLC (1596); Walter Exploration & Production LLC (5786); Walter Home Improvement, Inc. (1633); Walter Land Company (7709); Walter Minerals, Inc. (9714); and Walter Natural Gas, LLC (1198). The location of the Debtors' corporate headquarters is 3000 Riverchase Galleria, Suite 1700, Birmingham, Alabama 35244-2359.

Notice Recipients

District/Off: 1126-2 User: admin Date Created: 9/3/2024

Case: 15-02741-TOM7 Form ID: pdfclm Total: 2

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing: aty Albert Kass ecfpleadings@kccllc.com

TOTAL: 1

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center): cr Guaranteed Claim Funding LLC P.O. Box 735491

Chicago, IL 60673-5491

TOTAL: 1